Email: sales@lumecon.com Website: www.lumecon.com Phone: 248-477-5009
Copyright © 2022 Lumecon LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Note: Specifications and photometric data are subject to change at any time without notice.
Please see www.lumecon.com for current specifications and documentation.
LDS-FT
LED Wall Pack
Description
Performance Data

Warranty: 10 Year L70 performance based warranty. For full warranty terms, please visit our
website:  www.lumecon.com
Technical Specifications
Introducing the Lumecon Detroit Series™ (LDS) Forward Throw Wall Pack. The LDS-FT
offers a bold, rugged Detroit inspired design that performs efficiently and reliably in any
outdoor environment. The tiered wattage / lumen packages deliver exactly the light output
needed for the job without wasting energy or efficiency and is a perfect fixture for building
facades, general security, storage areas, tunnel, bridge underpass/overpass, and entry door
applications. The LDS-FT utilizes the Lumecon ETD™ Thermal Design backed by an industry
leading 10 year L70 performance based warranty and protected by 20kA / 40kV Extreme
Rated Surge protection. The Lumecon Detroit Series Forward Throw, inspired, designed,
engineered, built and shipped from the USA, proudly boasting the most US content possible.
High
Efficiency 2 Watts Equiv Lumens Efficacy
LDS-FT-25 27W 175W HID 3,780 Lm 140 LPW
 LDS-FT-35 35W 175W HID 4,795 Lm 137 LPW
LDS-FT-45 45W 250W HID 6,165 Lm 137 LPW
LDS-FT-55 55W 250W HID 7,535 Lm 137 LPW
LDS-FT-65 65W 250W HID 8,515 Lm 131 LPW
LDS-FT-80 80W 400W HID 10,480 Lm 131 LPW
Regular Watts Equiv Lumens Efficacy
LDS-FT-25 27W 175W HID 2,680 Lm 100 LPW
 LDS-FT-35 35W 175W HID 3,668 Lm 105 LPW
LDS-FT-45 45W 250W HID 4,716 Lm 105 LPW
LDS-FT-55 55W 250W HID 5,764 Lm 105 LPW
LDS-FT-65 65W 250W HID 6,323 Lm 97 LPW
LDS-FT-80 80W 250W HID 7,782 Lm 97 LPW
Sheet/LDS-FT_08092024
LED Wall Pack
Ordering Information
LDS – FT  Options / Ordering Example: LDS-FT-25-DB-1-40-R
LDS-FT
Options & Accessories
Model Width Height Depth Weight
LDS-FT 13.11” 10.65” 4.45” 9.9 lbs
Dimensions & Weight
Sheet/LDS-FT_08092024
Wattage Color Voltage Color Temperature Output Version
25 - 25 Watts DB - Dark Bronze 1 - 120-277V 22 - 2200K HE2 - High Efficiency 2
35 - 35 Watts WH - White 2 - 347-480V 27 - 2700K R - Regular
45 - 45 Watts BK - Black 30 - 3000K
55 - 55 Watts GR - Gray 40 - 4000K
65 - 65 Watts CC - Custom 50 - 5000K
80 - 80 Watts AF - Automotive Finish
PC1 - 120-277V Button Eye Style
PC2 - 347-480V Button Eye Style
OC1 - On/Off Occupancy Sensor
OC2 - Dim/High Occupancy Sensor
Email: sales@lumecon.com Website: www.lumecon.com Phone: 248-477-5009
Copyright © 2022 Lumecon LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Note: Specifications and photometric data are subject to change at any time without notice.
Please see www.lumecon.com for current specifications and documentation.
Color Option Samples
Due to variations in monitor settings and color printing settings,
colors will not be exact.
LED Wall Pack
LDS-FT
Photometric Data
For .ies files of this product, please visit the downloads tabs on the LDS-FT product page: http://lumecon.com/products/lds-ft-forward-throw/
LDS-FT-25-HE2
LDS-FT-65-HE2
LDS-FT-45-R
LDS-FT-25-R
LDS-FT-65-R
LDS-FT-35-HE2
LDS-FT-80-HE2
LDS-FT-55-R
LDS-FT-35-R
LDS-FT-80-R
LDS-FT-45-HE2 LDS-FT-55-HE2
Sheet/LDS-FT_08092024
Email: sales@lumecon.com Website: www.lumecon.com Phone: 248-477-5009
Copyright © 2022 Lumecon LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Note: Specifications and photometric data are subject to change at any time without notice.
Please see www.lumecon.com for current specifications and documentation.
LED Wall Pack
LDS-FT
Performance Data
LDS-FT-25-R 44 27 0.25 0.14 0.13 0.11
LDS-FT-35-R 111 35 0.32 0.19 0.16 0.14
LDS-FT-45-R 76 45 0.42 0.24 0.21 0.18
LDS-FT-55-R 92 55 0.51 0.29 0.25 0.22
LDS-FT-65-R 103 65 0.60 0.35 0.30 0.26
LDS-FT-80-R 125 80 0.74 0.43 0.37 0.32
LDS-FT-25-HE2 44 27 0.25 0.14 0.13 0.11
LDS-FT-35-HE2 56 35 0.32 0.19 0.16 0.14
LDS-FT-45-HE2 76 45 0.42 0.24 0.21 0.18
LDS-FT-55-HE2 92 55 0.51 0.29 0.25 0.22
LDS-FT-65-HE2 108 65 0.60 0.35 0.30 0.26
LDS-FT-80-HE2 129 80 0.74 0.43 0.37 0.32
Fixture Model 120V 208V 240V 277V
Drive Current
(mA)
System Watts